
- Request for Tender - Defence Housing Australia
Defence Housing (DHA) is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the Enterprise
Hardware Refresh - Server and Storage.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Wednesday 4 March 2020
Enquiries: Procurement, Tel: (02) 6217 8555, Email: procurement@dha.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

DHA-PROC-43782

ENTERPRISE HARDWARE REFRESH - SERVER AND STORAGE

4 MAR

- Request for Information - Defence Support and Reform Group
Defence is seeking comment on the Psychological Assessment Services Discussion Paper.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Thursday 5 March 2020
Enquiries: Director Psychological Services, Email: agsva.procurement@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFI: www.tenders.gov.au

AS/DSVS/AGSVA/001

PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSESSMENT SERVICES

5 MAR

- Request for Quotation - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Department of Defence is seeking quotations from suitably qualified contractors for the supply,
installation, commissioning and the provision of training for a Metal Additive Manufacturing (MAM)
System to the Defence Science and Technology Group, Edinburgh, South Australia. There are four
main components to the MAM system, designated as the Primary Metal Printer (PMP), Secondary
Metal Printer (SMP), Automatic Powder Removal (APR) machine and Metal Finishing Machine
(MFM).
Works to be completed no later than 15 June 2020.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Wednesday 11 March 2020
Enquiries: Wendy Ramsey, Tel: (08) 7383 0156, Email: wendy.ramsey@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFQ: www.tenders.gov.au

RFQ 13053

METAL ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING

11 MAR

- Request for Quotation - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Department of Defence is seeking quotations from suitably qualified contractors for the supply
of one (1) X-Ray Diffractometer.

RFQ 13057

SUPPLY OF X-RAY DIFFRACTOMETER

17 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 1

mailto:procurement@dha.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:agsva.procurement@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:wendy.ramsey@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au


Closing Date: 2:00 PM Tuesday 17 March 2020
Enquiries: Peter McMillan, Tel: (08) 7383 0116, Email: peter.mcmillan@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFQ: www.tenders.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03623
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves building demolition at Puckapunyal Military Area Vic, including relevant structures such as
carpark shelters, bicycle sheds, clothes line, underground infrastructure, roads, site remediation
and others.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Puckapunyal Military Area Guard house
carpark on Blamey Ave – carpark located on the right-hand side just before the gate from
11:00 AM to 1:00 PM on Wednesday 4 March 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer
by 5:00 PM on Friday 28 February 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 15 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 20 March 2020
Enquiries: John Hendrawan, Tel: (03) 9672 6666, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03623

BUILDING DEMOLITION - PUCKAPUNYAL MILITARY AREA VIC

20 MAR

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03656
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves the following internal building upgrade within Russell R8 Building:
• Replacement of the existing fire detection control indicating equipment (FDCIE, i.e., fire panel) and 
associated dry fire services devices.
• Replacement of internal perimeter blinds on designated floors of the building. Replacement will 
include blockout and sheer roller blinds.
• Remediation of non-compliances associated with the prevention of contaminated local stormwater. 
Proposed remediation strategies include the construction of bunding around the existing stormwater 
drain or the re-configuration of the existing stormwater drain to high-level. Industry Briefing: An 
Industry Briefing will be held at Russel R1 - Theatrette ACT from 10:00 AM to 12:00 PM on 
Wednesday 4 March 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by 
5:00 PM on Friday 28 February 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 36 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be 
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 20 March 2020
Enquiries: Pat Patel, Tel: (02) 6274 9888, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03656

BUILDING UPGRADE - RUSSELL ACT

20 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 2

mailto:peter.mcmillan@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au


Ext. From 21 Feb 
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: 11440
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for upgrades to 
12 buildings including architectural refurbishment, structural works modernisation and provision of 
energy efficient and compliant mechanical, electrical, hydraulic and fire protection services to 
ensure that the needs of the building users are addressed and the equipment and building life is 
maintained. Scope also includes site wide ICT pit upgrade works at Defence Science and 
Technology Group (DSTG) Fishermans Bend.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at DSTG Fishermans Bend Vic from 10:00 
AM to 2:00 PM on Thursday 16 January 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by 
5:00 PM on Tuesday 14 January 2020 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only). 
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 28 February 2020
Enquiries: Andrew Lahoud (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 9465 5109, 
Email: AUR.PDS.VICTAS. Tenders@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

11440

BUILDING REFURBISHMENT WORKS - FISHERMANS BEND, VIC

28 FEB

Ext. From 24 Feb 
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03633 The 
Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for refurbishment 
works including architectural upgrades, painting, regrading and levelling works, sanitary plumbing 
and drainage works, electrical works, ceiling, roofing and flooring works, demolition and removal 
works and other building upgrade works to Building 98 at RAAF Richmond.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at RAAF Richmond, Dight Street. Meet at 
pass gate from 10:30 AM to 12:30 PM on Tuesday 11 February 2020.Tenderers must contact 
the Enquiries Officer by email, by 5:00 PM on Friday 7 February 2020 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only). 
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 28 February 2020
Enquiries: Andrew Lahoud (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 9465 5109, 
Email: AUR.PDS.NNSW. Tenders@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03633

REFURBISHMENT WORKS - RAAF RICHMOND NSW

28 FEB

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 3

mailto:Tenders@aurecongroup.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Tenders@aurecongroup.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au


- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03902
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves the refurbishment and remediation of 14 accommodation buildings across Latchford
Barracks, Bonegilla Vic. The works include carpet replacement, curtain replacement, installation of
tamper-proof self-closers to doors, installation of padlock style locking to wardrobes, internal paint
and external paint to buildings. In addition to the above, one building also requires replacement of
shower doors to ablution in the building.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Gaza Ridge Barracks (Main Entrance
Visitors Carpark), Murray Valley Highway, North Bandiana Vic from 10:00 AM to 12:30 PM on
Tuesday 25 February 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Monday
17 February 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 40 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 16 March 2020
Enquiries: Kristine Dennis, Tel: (02) 6274 0729, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST03902

LIVE IN ACCOMMODATION BUILDING REFURBISHMENT -
LATCHFORD BARRACKS, BONEGILLA VIC

16 MAR

- Request for Tender - Country Fire Authority Vic
Country Fire Authority Vic is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the supply and 
delivery of bodywork for one (1) mechanical maintenance service vehicle.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Wednesday 11 March 2020
Enquiries: Helen Hughes, Email: h.hughes@cfa.vic.gov.au
Technical Enquiries: Joel Read, Tel: (03) 9262 8723, Email: joel.read@cfa.vic.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.vic.gov.au

CFA-2020-0002

SUPPLY OF DMO SERVICE VAN

11 MAR

- Request for Tender - Fire & Rescue NSW
Fire & Rescue NSW (FRNSW) has a large fleet of fire appliances and other vehicle throughout
NSW therefore it is important to choose suppliers who are able to provide Tyres and  24/7 service
throughout NSW. FRNSW has a spend of approximately $850,000 per year in buying tyres and

FRNSW000102

SUPPLY OF TYRES AND ANCILLARY SERVICES

16 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 4

mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:h.hughes@cfa.vic.gov.au
mailto:joel.read@cfa.vic.gov.au
http://www.tenders.vic.gov.au


associated services for the vehicles. FRNSW may establish a Standing Offer Arrangement with a
panel of suppliers - where a number of suppliers are contracted to provide goods and/or services
on demand within the contracted period.
Closing Date: 10:00 AM Monday 16 March 2020
Enquiries: Sudha Ramdev, Tel: (02) 9742 7442, Email: sudha.ramdev@fire.nsw.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Sydney Trains
The Sydney Trains electrical network has approximately 40 Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS)
systems, a mix of new and aged units, which provide backup supply in case of utility power failure.
UPS Systems are used to supply power to signalling locations that require a constant supply, noting
that the loss of this supply can severely impact the operations of these signalling systems. SSydney
Trains is seeking responses from experienced, suitably qualified suppliers who have a
demonstrative ability to meet its requirements for the supply of any of the following UPS systems
and associated installation, testing, maintenance and training as detailed in this tender:
• 10 kVA 1 phase 240V Input and Output with 110VDC Bus
• 15 kVA 1 phase 240V Input and Output with 110VDC Bus
• 20 kVA 1 phase 240V Input and Output with 110VDC Bus
• 25 kVA 1 phase 240V Input and Output with 110VDC Bus
• 25 kVA 3 phase 415V Input and Output with 110VDC Bus
• 30 kVA 3 phase 415V Input and Output with 110VDC Bus
• 40 kVA 3 phase 415V Input and Output with either 110VDC or 400VDC Bus
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Friday 20 March 2020
Enquiries: Procurement Support Services, Tel: 133 877, 
Email: tss.procurement@transport.nsw. gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

WS1823561826

SUPPLY, MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT FOR SIGNALLING
UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY

20 MAR

- Expression of Interest for Pre-Qualification - NSW Treasury
NSW Treasury are seeking expressions of interest (EOI) from organisations relevant to the space
sector with deep-tech experience to activate and administer one or both of the following Space
Industry Development Strategy initiatives:
• the National Space Industry Hub
• a pilot space qualification mission.
New manufacturing, design and software technologies have reduced barriers to entry into the
space sector. They have ushered in a new era of low-cost satellites and payloads, known as Space
2.0, in which small companies and start-ups can play a larger role. The National Space Industry

RFT-10028181

SPACE INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT DELIVERY PARTNER

22 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 5

mailto:sudha.ramdev@fire.nsw.gov.au
http://www.tenders.nsw.gov.au
mailto:tss.procurement@transport.nsw
http://www.tenders.nsw.gov.au


Hub will attract space sector start-ups, SMEs and researchers to a centralised location, creating a
hub that is focused on collaboration and commercialisation. The second initiative, a space
qualification mission, addresses one of the biggest and most costly hurdles to participation in the
space sector proving technology works in space. The program will assist NSW space businesses
and researchers to overcome this barrier and achieve the technology readiness level required to
participate in global supply chains.
Through these initiatives of the NSW Space Industry Development Strategy, the NSW Government
is committed to ensuring the space sector is well positioned to benefit from the continued, rapid-
growth and demand for space-enabled technologies.
Closing Date: 11:45 PM Sunday 22 March 2020
Enquiries: Paul Hepplewhite, Tel: (02) 8222 4860, Email: space@treasury.nsw.gov.au
Copies of EOI: www.tenders.nsw.gov.au

- Request for Tender - Country Fire Authority Vic
Country Fire Authority Vic is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for an ongoing 
supply arrangement for Volunteer Workwear Uniforms. with an initial procurement of approximately 
8,500 sets including Shirts, Pants, Shorts, Jackets, Headwear and accessories as per the 
specification, and on-going supply agreement.
Initial contract term is for four (4) years with two (2) x two (2) year extensions.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Wednesday 1 April 2020
Enquiries: Marcus Parkinson, Tel: (03) 9262 8809, Email: Marcus.Parkinson@cfa.vic.gov.au 
Contract Enquiries: Steven Hill, Mob: 0427 817 640, Email: S.hill@cfa.vic.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.vic.gov.au

CFA-2020 - 0019

SUPPLY OF CFA VOLUNTEER WORKWEAR

1 APR

- Registration of Interest -  Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd
Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd are seeking a subcontractor for temporary power 
supply for Construction Site and distribution of mainspower for trades.
Closing Date: Tuesday 3 March 2020
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Enquiries: Eddie Ivar, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8226 3011,
Email: eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
Copies of ROI: 
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage

WP-P1D-02

LOGISTICS-ELECTRICAL TEMPORARY SERVICES - OSBORNE
NAVAL SHIPBUILDING PRECINCT SA

3 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 6

mailto:space@treasury.nsw.gov.au
http://www.tenders.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Marcus.Parkinson@cfa.vic.gov.au
mailto:S.hill@cfa.vic.gov.au
http://www.tenders.vic.gov.au
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage


- Registration of Interest -  Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd
Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd are seeking a expressions of interest for wet and dry 
fire protection systems installation to three (3) buildings within Phase 1 of the Project.
Closing Date: Wednesday 11 March 2020
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Enquiries: Eddie Ivar, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8226 3011,
Email: eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
Copies of ROI: 
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage

WP-P1DP-0060

WET AND DRY FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS - OSBORNE NAVAL
SHIPBUILDING PRECINCT SA

11 MAR

- Registration of Interest -  Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd
Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd require an engineering subcontractor to carry out the 
detailed design, manufacture, install, test and commissioning of the mechanically operated roof 
including motors, rails and controls.
Closing Date: Thursday 12 March 2020
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Enquiries: Eddie Ivar, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8226 3011,
Email: eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
Copies of ROI: 
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage

WP-P1DP-0044

SLIDING ROOF - OSBORNE NAVAL SHIPBUILDING PRECINCT SA

12 MAR

- Registration of Interest -  Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd
Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd are seeking expressions of interest for a suitably 
qualified contractor to design, manufacture, install, test and commissioning of up to five (5) 
passenger and goods lifts for Phase 1 of the Project.
Closing Date: Tuesday 17 March 2020
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Enquiries: Eddie Ivar, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8226 3011,
Email: eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
Copies of ROI: 
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage

WP-P1D-0027

PASSENGER AND GOODS LIFT - OSBORNE NAVAL SHIPBUILDING
PRECINCT SA

17 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 7

mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage


- Registration of Interest -  Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd
Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd rare seeking expressions of interest for a suitably 
qualified contractor to manufacture, supply and install of 20-25 roller shutter industrial doors of 
various sizes.
Closing Date: Friday 20 March 2020
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Enquiries: Eddie Ivar, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8226 3011,
Email: eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
Copies of ROI: 
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage

WP-P1DP-0046

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF ROLLER SHUTTERS INDUSTRIAL
DOORS  - OSBORNE NAVAL SHIPBUILDING PRECINCT SA

20 MAR

- Registration of Interest -  Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd
Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd rare seeking expressions of interest for a suitably 
qualified contractor for electrical installation works including communication systems, to three (3) 
buildings within Phase 1 of the Project.
Closing Date: Friday 20 March 2020
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Enquiries: Eddie Ivar, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8226 3011,
Email: eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
Copies of ROI: 
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage

WP-P1DP-0056

ELECTRICAL WORKS  - OSBORNE NAVAL SHIPBUILDING PRECINCT
SA

20 MAR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 575 •  21 February 2020 | PAGE 8

mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
https://gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development-bid-stage



